



Corrigendum

**Corrigendum to: ‘Photoinduced cycloadditions  
of *N*-methyl-1,8-naphthalenedicarboximides with alkynes’  
[Tetrahedron 62 (2006) 1131]**

Qing-Jian Liu,<sup>a</sup> Yong-Miao Shen,<sup>a</sup> Hui-Ying An,<sup>a</sup> Günter Grampp,<sup>b</sup>  
Stephan Landgraf<sup>b</sup> and Jian-Hua Xu<sup>a,\*</sup>

<sup>a</sup>Department of Chemistry, Nanjing University, Nanjing 210093, People’s Republic of China

<sup>b</sup>Institute of Physical and Theoretical Chemistry, Graz University of Technology, Technikerstrasse 4/I, A-8010 Graz, Austria

Available online 14 February 2006

In the experimental section, the X-ray structure analysis of compound **3b** should be as follows:

X-ray structure analysis: C<sub>21</sub>H<sub>14</sub>BrNO<sub>2</sub>, *M* = 392.24, triclinic, space group *P*-1, *a* = 9.849(1) Å, *b* = 12.677(2) Å, *c* = 14.493(2) Å,  $\alpha$  = 90.55(1),  $\beta$  = 102.96(1),  $\gamma$  = 107.09(1)°, *V* = 1680.0(4) Å<sup>3</sup>, *Z* = 4, *D*<sub>c</sub> = 1.551 g cm<sup>-3</sup>, *F*(000) = 792, absorption coefficient 2.461 mm<sup>-1</sup>, scan range for data collection 1.45 ≤  $\theta$  ≤ 25.00°, 6514 measured reflections, 5848 independent reflections, 3555 reflections with *I* > 2σ(*I*), *R*<sub>int</sub> = 0.0098, 454 refinable parameters, *R*[*F*<sup>2</sup> > 2σ(*F*<sup>2</sup>)] = 0.0330, *wR*<sub>2</sub> (*F*<sup>2</sup>) = 0.0726.

In the X-ray structure analysis of compound **7e**, the cell parameter *b* should be replaced by *b* = 10.465(2).